




Eurosilicone® is a leading manufacturer within  
the global plastic surgery community. We are  
an innovative developer and manufacturer of  
a complete range of quality surgical implants  
and tissue expanders.

Eurosilicone® products are manufactured in 
state-of-the-art facilities in Apt, France and in 
full compliance with EN ISO 13485 requirements. 
Eurosilicone® products intended for sale in 
Europe are CE certified according to the 
applicable European medical device regulations.

The exact dimensions of the products may vary slightly from  
the dimensions indicated in the catalogue and product label.
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Breast Aesthetics
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Natural Cohesive Design
4 projections with 73 variations  
Cristalline™ Microtextured shell 
	 Natural Cohesive Gel

Soft Cohesive Design Textured shell
4 projections with 80 variations 
Cristalline™ Microtextured shell 
	 Soft Cohesive Gel

Soft Cohesive Design Smooth Shell
4 projections with 80 variations  
Smooth shell		   
	 Soft Cohesive Gel

The Matrix™

9 different profiles with 102 variations 
Cristalline™ Micro-textured shell 
	 Natural Cohesive Gel

Round Collection™

The Matrix™

Introduction to 
Breast Aesthetics
Shapes	
•  Round: The Round Collection™ 
•  Anatomical: The Matrix™

Paragel™ 	
Eurosilicone’s cohesive silicone gels are colour  
coded to show different levels of firmness.

	 Soft Cohesive Gel 
	 Natural Cohesive Gel

Shell surface	
•  Smooth 
•  Cristalline™ Microtextured 

Cristalline™ 	

Eurosilicone’s texturing  
technology is intended to favour  
tissue adherence and reduce the  
incidence of capsular contracture.

ParagelGard™ 360° 
Eurosilicone’s 360° barrier layer  
technology minimising gel diffusion.

GCA comfort guarantee 
Lifetime product replacement warranty, for details view our 
brochure.

Instructions for use 	
We encourage surgeons to refer to the package insert supplied  
with every Eurosilicone® product for instructions for use, 
indications and contraindications.

Nusil Technology 
High Performance 
Elastomer Layer

Nusil Technology 
Barrier-Coat

Cristalline™ TexturedCristalline™ 
Microtextured
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  12 different configurations with 233 variations.

  �Variable projections: Low, medium, medium extra-high,  
high, extra high - which meet the patient desire for low,  
moderate or large augmentation.

  �Shell surface: Smooth or Cristalline™ Microtextured. 

  Paragel™ silicone gel: Soft Cohesive or Natural Cohesive.

  �ParagelGard™ 360° Barrier Layer: Eurosilicone’s barrier  
layer technology minimising gel diffusion.  

ES 80 
Low Profile

ES 801 
Medium Profile

ES 81 
High Profile

ES 811 
Extra High Profile

ES 26 
Low Profile

ES 261 
Medium Profile

ES 28 
High Profile

ES 281
Extra High Profile

ES 802N 
Medium Profile

ES 805N 
Medium –  
Extra High 
Profile

ES 812N 
Extra High 
Profile

ES 810N 
High Profile

Natural Cohesive Design Microtextured Shell

Soft Cohesive Design Microtextured Shell

Soft Cohesive Design Smooth Shell



Dimensions & Volumes 
Round Implants Smooth & Microtextured

The dimensions are in mm and the volumes in cc.
The projection in vertical scale and the diameter  
in horizontal scale.

77 800 77
76 76
75 75
74 750 74
73 73
72 72
71 700 71
70 765 70
69 69
68 68
67 67
66 665 66
65 65
64 550 600 650 64
63 63
62 575 62
61 500 61
60 800 60
59 59
58 500 500 750 58
57 450 57
56 56
55 400 55
54 435 700 54
53 450 53
52 375 390 52
51 325 350 51
50 350 50
49 300 375 400 480 650 49
48 320 450 550 48
47 280 350 420 47
46 295 390 500 46
45 260 325 600 45
44 220 240 265 300 360 450 44
43 180 200 280 335 43
42 240 375 400 42
41 260 310 41
40 215 290 325 350 500 40
39 160 240 265 300 39
38 140 180 450 38
37 200 220 215 240 280 375 400 37
36 155 180 260 350 36
35 120 195 240 325 35
34 100 170 300 34
33 160 200 260 280 33
32 140 140 180 220 32
31 160 240 31
30 220 30
29 100 120 180 29
28 100 120 160 200 28
25 140 25
24 120 24
20 100 20

73 79 80 85 88 89 90 91 93 94 95 96 97 99 100 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 145 147 150 153 158 159

77 800 77
76 76
75 75
74 750 74
73 73
72 72
71 700 71
70 765 70
69 69
68 68
67 67
66 665 66
65 65
64 550 600 650 64
63 63
62 575 62
61 500 61
60 800 60
59 59
58 500 500 750 58
57 450 57
56 56
55 400 55
54 435 700 54
53 450 53
52 375 390 52
51 325 350 51
50 350 50
49 300 375 400 480 650 49
48 320 450 550 48
47 280 350 420 47
46 295 390 500 46
45 260 325 600 45
44 220 240 265 300 360 450 44
43 180 200 280 335 43
42 240 375 400 42
41 260 310 41
40 215 290 325 350 500 40
39 160 240 265 300 39
38 140 180 450 38
37 200 220 215 240 280 375 400 37
36 155 180 260 350 36
35 120 195 240 325 35
34 100 170 300 34
33 160 200 260 280 33
32 140 140 180 220 32
31 160 240 31
30 220 30
29 100 120 180 29
28 100 120 160 200 28
25 140 25
24 120 24
20 100 20

73 79 80 85 88 89 90 91 93 94 95 96 97 99 100 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 145 147 150 153 158 159
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Round Collection™

Cristalline Paragel
Natural Cohesive and 
Micro-textured shell

 � 4 different configurations with 73 different variations.

  Fully filled.

  ��Natural Cohesive Gel: Paragel™ high cohesive silicone gel  
– provides controlled gel distribution.

  �4 variable projections: Medium, Medium Extra-High, High 
and Extra High – which meet the patient’s desire for 
moderate or large augmentation.

  �ParagelGard™ 360° Barrier Layer: Eurosilicone’s barrier  
layer technology minimising gel diffusion.

  �Cristalline™ Microtextured: Eurosilicone’s latest texturing  
technology is intended to favour tissue adherence and  
reduce the incidence of capsular contracture.

ES 802N 
Medium Profile

ES 805N 
Medium –  
Extra High Profile

ES 812N 
Extra High 
Profile

ES 810N 
High Profile

DIAMETER / WIDTH LVCPROJECTION 
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ES 802N Medium Profile
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer  
(Gel-filled)

Sizer  
(Inflatable)

802100N 8.5 2.8 100 35R100 30100
802120N 9.0 2.9 120 35R120 30120
802140N 9.3 3.2 140 35R140 30140
802160N 10.0 3.1 160 35R160 30160
802180N 10.6 3.2 180 35R180 30180
802200N 11.1 3.3 200 35R200 30200
802220N 11.5 3.2 220 35R220 30220
802240N 11.7 3.5 240 35R240 30240
802260N 11.9 3.6 260 35R260 30260
802280N 12.3 3.7 280 35R280 30280
802300N 12.4 3.9 300 35R300 30300
802325N 12.7 4.0 325 35R325 30325
802350N 13.0 4.0 350 35R350 30350
802375N 13.3 4.2 375 35R375 30375
802400N 13.7 4.2 400 35R400 30400
802450N 14.1 4.4 450 35R450 30450
802500N 14.5 4.6 500
802550N 15.0 4.8 550
802600N 15.8 4.5 600
802650N 15.9 4.9 650
802700N 15.8 5.4 700
802750N 15.9 5.8 750
802800N 15.8 6.0 800

ES 805N Medium – Extra High Profile
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection  
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

805170N 9.9 3.4 170
805195N 10.5 3.5 195
805215N 10.6 3.7 215
805240N 11.4 3.7 240
805265N 11.4 3.9 265
805290N 11.8 4.0 290
805310N 12.0 4.1 310
805335N 12.1 4.3 335
805360N 12.5 4.4 360
805390N 12.8 4.6 390
805420N 13.0 4.7 420
805450N 13.2 4.8 450
805480N 13.9 4.9 480

Please note Inflatable Sizers are close but not exact to the measurement of indicated implant.

ES 812N Extra High Profile
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer  
(Gel-filled)

Sizer  
(Inflatable)

812100N 7.3 3.4 100 33100
812120N 8.0 3.5 120 33120
812140N 8.5 3.8 140 33140
812160N 8.8 3.9 160
812180N 9.1 4.3 180 GFS-RCEH 01 33180
812200N 9.4 4.3 200 GFS-RCEH 02 33200
812220N 9.7 4.4 220 GFS-RCEH 03 33220
812240N 10.2 4.4 240 GFS-RCEH 04 33240
812260N 10.4 4.5 260 GFS-RCEH 05 33260
812280N 10.6 4.7 280 GFS-RCEH 06 33280
812300N 10.8 4.9 300 GFS-RCEH 07 33300
812325N 11.0 5.1 325 GFS-RCEH 08 33325
812350N 11.3 5.1 350 GFS-RCEH 09 33350
812375N 11.6 5.2 375 GFS-RCEH 10 33375
812400N 11.8 5.5 400 GFS-RCEH 11 33400
812450N 12.1 5.7 450 GFS-RCEH 12 33450
812500N 12.3 6.1 500
812550N 12.5 6.4 550
812600N 13.1 6.4 600
812650N 13.6 6.4 650
812700N 13.4 7.1 700
812750N 13.5 7.4 750
812800N 13.6 7.7 800

ES 810N High Profile
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection  
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

810155N 9.0 3.6 155
810180N 9.5 3.8 180
810215N 10.0 4.0 215
810240N 10.3 4.2 240
810265N 10.6 4.4 265
810295N 10.9 4.6 295
810320N 11.2 4.8 320
810350N 11.5 5.0 350
810390N 12.0 5.2 390
810435N 12.5 5.4 435
810500N 13.0 5.8 500
810575N 13.5 6.2 575
810665N 14.0 6.6 665
810765N 14.5 7.0 765
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Round Collection™

Cristalline Paragel
Soft Cohesive and 
Microtextured Shell

 � 4 different configurations with 80 different variations.

  �Soft Cohesive Paragel™ Gel : cohesive silicone gel  
– eases manipulation and insertion.

  �4 variable projections: Low, medium, high and extra high  
– which meet the patient’s desire for low, moderate or  
large augmentation.

  �ParagelGard™ 360° Barrier Layer: Eurosilicone’s barrier  
layer technology minimising gel diffusion.

  �Cristalline™ Microtextured: Eurosilicone’s latest texturing  
technology is intended to favour tissue adherence and 
reduce the incidence of capsular contracture.

ES 80 
Low Profile

ES 801 
Medium Profile

ES 81 
High Profile

ES 811 
Extra High 
Profile

DIAMETER / WIDTH LVCPROJECTION 
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ES 80 Low Profile | 85% Fill
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer  
(Gel-filled)

Sizer  
(Inflatable)

80100 9.6 2.0 100 35M100 30100
80120 9.7 2.4 120 35M120 30120
80140 10.2 2.5 140 35M140 30140
80160 10.4 2.8 160 35M160 30160
80180 10.9 2.9 180 35M180 30180
80200 11.6 2.8 200 35M200 30200
80220 11.8 3.0 220 35M220 30220
80240 12.0 3.1 240 35M240 30240
80260 12.2 3.3 260 35M260 30260
80280 12.5 3.3 280 35M280 30280
80300 12.9 3.4 300 35M300 30300
80325 13.2 3.5 325 35M325 30325
80350 13.5 3.6 350 35M350 30350
80375 13.8 3.7 375 35M375 30375
80400 14.2 3.7 400 35M400 30400
80450 14.7 3.8 450 35M450 30450
80500 15.3 4.0 500

ES 801 Medium Profile | 100% Fill
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer  
(Gel-filled)

Sizer  
(Inflatable)

801100 8.5 2.8 100 35R100 30100
801120 9.0 2.9 120 35R120 30120
801140 9.3 3.2 140 35R140 30140
801160 10.0 3.1 160 35R160 30160
801180 10.6 3.2 180 35R180 30180
801200 11.1 3.3 200 35R200 30200
801220 11.5 3.2 220 35R220 30220
801240 11.7 3.5 240 35R240 30240
801260 11.9 3.6 260 35R260 30260
801280 12.3 3.7 280 35R280 30280
801300 12.4 3.9 300 35R300 30300
801325 12.7 4.0 325 35R325 30325
801350 13.0 4.0 350 35R350 30350
801375 13.3 4.2 375 35R375 30375
801400 13.7 4.2 400 35R400 30400
801450 14.1 4.4 450 35R450 30450
801500 14.5 4.6 500
801550 15.0 4.8 550
801600 15.8 4.5 600
801650 15.8 4.9 650
801700 15.9 5.4 700
801750 15.9 5.8 750
801800 15.8 6.0 800

ES 81 High Profile | 85% Fill
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer  
(Gel-filled)

Sizer  
(Inflatable)

81100 7.9 2.9 100 33100
81120 8.9 2.8 120 33120
81140 8.8 3.2 140 33140
81160 9.3 3.3 160
81180 9.5 3.6 180 GFS-RCH 01 33180
81200 9.9 3.7 200 GFS-RCH 02 33200
81220 10.3 3.7 220 GFS-RCH 03 33220
81240 10.5 3.9 240 GFS-RCH 04 33240
81260 10.7 4.1 260 GFS-RCH 05 33260
81280 10.9 4.3 280 GFS-RCH 06 33280
81300 11.1 4.4 300 GFS-RCH 07 33300
81325 11.4 4.5 325 GFS-RCH 08 33325
81350 11.7 4.7 350 GFS-RCH 09 33350
81375 11.7 4.9 375 GFS-RCH 10 33375
81400 12.2 4.9 400 GFS-RCH 11 33400
81450 12.5 5.3 450 GFS-RCH 12 33450
81500 12.6 5.8 500

ES 811 Extra High Profile | 100% Fill
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer  
(Gel-filled)

Sizer  
(Inflatable)

811100 7.3 3.4 100 33100
811120 8.0 3.5 120 33120
811140 8.5 3.8 140 33140
811160 8.8 3.9 160
811180 9.1 4.3 180 GFS-RCEH 01 33180
811200 9.4 4.3 200 GFS-RCEH 02 33200
811220 9.7 4.4 220 GFS-RCEH 03 33220
811240 10.2 4.4 240 GFS-RCEH 04 33240
811260 10.4 4.5 260 GFS-RCEH 05 33260
811280 10.6 4.7 280 GFS-RCEH 06 33280
811300 10.8 4.9 300 GFS-RCEH 07 33300
811325 11.0 5.1 325 GFS-RCEH 08 33325
811350 11.3 5.1 350 GFS-RCEH 09 33350
811375 11.6 5.2 375 GFS-RCEH 10 33375
811400 11.8 5.5 400 GFS-RCEH 11 33400
811450 12.1 5.7 450 GFS-RCEH 12 33450
811500 12.3 6.1 500
811550 12.5 6.4 550
811600 13.1 6.4 600
811650 13.6 6.4 650
811700 13.4 7.1 700
811750 13.5 7.4 750
811800 13.6 7.7 800

Please note Inflatable Sizers are close but not exact to the measurement of indicated implant.



22 23

Round Collection™

Paragel
Soft Cohesive and 
Smooth Shell

 � 4 different configurations with 80 different variations.

  �Soft Cohesive Gel: Paragel™ cohesive silicone gel  
– eases manipulation and insertion.

  �4 variable projections: Low, medium, high and extra high  
– which meet the patient’s desire for low, moderate or  
large augmentation.

  �ParagelGard™ 360° Barrier Layer: Eurosilicone’s barrier  
layer technology minimising gel diffusion.

  �Smooth shell surface.

ES 26 
Low Profile

ES 261 
Medium Profile

ES 28 
High Profile

ES 281
Extra High Profile

DIAMETER / WIDTH LVCPROJECTION 
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ES 26 Low Profile | 85% Fill
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer  
(Gel-filled)

Sizer  
(Inflatable)

26100 9.6 2.0 100 35M100 30100
26120 9.7 2.4 120 35M120 30120
26140 10.2 2.5 140 35M140 30140
26160 10.4 2.8 160 35M160 30160
26180 10.9 2.9 180 35M180 30180
26200 11.6 2.8 200 35M200 30200
26220 11.8 3.0 220 35M220 30220
26240 12.0 3.1 240 35M240 30240
26260 12.2 3.3 260 35M260 30260
26280 12.5 3.3 280 35M280 30280
26300 12.9 3.4 300 35M300 30300
26325 13.2 3.5 325 35M325 30325
26350 13.5 3.6 350 35M350 30350
26375 13.8 3.7 375 35M375 30375
26400 14.2 3.7 400 35M400 30400
26450 14.7 3.8 450 35M450 30450
26500 15.3 4.0 500

ES 261 Medium Profile | 100% Fill
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer  
(Gel-filled)

Sizer  
(Inflatable)

261100 8.5 2.8 100 35R100 30100
261120 9.0 2.9 120 35R120 30120
261140 9.3 3.2 140 35R140 30140
261160 10.0 3.1 160 35R160 30160
261180 10.6 3.2 180 35R180 30180
261200 11.1 3.3 200 35R200 30200
261220 11.5 3.2 220 35R220 30220
261240 11.7 3.5 240 35R240 30240
261260 11.9 3.6 260 35R260 30260
261280 12.3 3.7 280 35R280 30280
261300 12.4 3.9 300 35R300 30300
261325 12.7 4.0 325 35R325 30325
261350 13.0 4.0 350 35R350 30350
261375 13.3 4.2 375 35R375 30375
261400 13.7 4.2 400 35R400 30400
261450 14.1 4.4 450 35R450 30450
261500 14.5 4.6 500
261550 15.0 4.8 550
261600 15.8 4.5 600
261650 15.8 4.9 650
261700 15.8 5.4 700
261750 15.9 5.8 750
261800 15.8 6.0 800

ES 28 High Profile | 85% Fill
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer  
(Gel-filled)

Sizer  
(Inflatable)

28100 7.9 2.9 100 33100
28120 8.9 2.8 120 33120
28140 8.8 3.2 140 33140
28160 9.3 3.3 160
28180 9.5 3.6 180 GFS-RCH 01 33180
28200 9.9 3.7 200 GFS-RCH 02 33200
28220 10.3 3.7 220 GFS-RCH 03 33220
28240 10.5 3.9 240 GFS-RCH 04 33240
28260 10.7 4.1 260 GFS-RCH 05 33260
28280 10.9 4.3 280 GFS-RCH 06 33280
28300 11.1 4.4 300 GFS-RCH 07 33300
28325 11.4 4.5 325 GFS-RCH 08 33325
28350 11.7 4.7 350 GFS-RCH 09 33350
28375 11.7 4.9 375 GFS-RCH 10 33375
28400 12.2 4.9 400 GFS-RCH 11 33400
28450 12.5 5.3 450 GFS-RCH 12 33450
28500 12.6 5.8 500

ES 281 Extra High Profile | 100% Fill
Product Code Diameter 

(cm)
Projection 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer  
(Gel-filled)

Sizer  
(Inflatable)

281100 7.3 3.4 100 33100
281120 8.0 3.5 120 33120
281140 8.5 3.8 140 33140
281160 8.8 3.9 160
281180 9.1 4.3 180 GFS-RCEH 01 33180
281200 9.4 4.3 200 GFS-RCEH 02 33200
281220 9.7 4.4 220 GFS-RCEH 03 33220
281240 10.2 4.4 240 GFS-RCEH 04 33240
281260 10.4 4.5 260 GFS-RCEH 05 33260
281280 10.6 4.7 280 GFS-RCEH 06 33280
281300 10.8 4.9 300 GFS-RCEH 07 33300
281325 11.0 5.1 325 GFS-RCEH 08 33325
281350 11.3 5.1 350 GFS-RCEH 09 33350
281375 11.6 5.2 375 GFS-RCEH 10 33375
281400 11.8 5.5 400 GFS-RCEH 11 33400
281450 12.1 5.7 450 GFS-RCEH 12 33450
281500 12.3 6.1 500
281550 12.5 6.4 550
281600 13.1 6.4 600
281650 13.6 6.4 650
281700 13.4 7.1 700
281750 13.5 7.4 750
281800 13.6 7.7 800
Please note Inflatable Sizers are close but not exact to the measurement of indicated implant.



26

  �Tapered edges for less visibility and palpability.

  Firm upper pole for shape maintenance.

  Higher projection for added lift.

  ParaGel™ form stable high cohesive silicone gel.

  Cristalline™ Micro-textured.

  ParagelGard™ 360° Barrier Layer.

  7 orientation marker dots.

  Gel-filled and Inflatable Sizers available for core sizes.

TM F1 
(F) Full Height   
(1) Low Projection

TM M1 
(M) Moderate Height 
(1) Low Projection

TM L1 
(L) Low Height 
(1) Low Projection

TM L2 
(L) Low Height 
(2) Moderate Projection

TM L3 
(L) Low Height 
(3) High Projection

TM M2 
(M) Moderate Height 
(2) Moderate Projection

TM M3 
(M) Moderate Height 
(3) High Projection

TM F2 
(F) Full Height   
(2) Moderate Projection

TM F3 
(F) Full Height   
(3) High Projection

WIDTH / HEIGHT

W
P

A

H

PROJECTION / ARC LVC



TM F1 (F) Full Height  (1) Low Projection
Product Code Width  

(cm)
Height 
(cm)

Proj.  
(cm)

Arc Length 
(cm)

Volume  
(cc)

TM F1-120 9.5 10.0 3.0 4.6 120

TM F1-140 10.0 10.5 3.2 4.8 140

TM F1-170 10.5 11.0 3.4 5.1 170

TM F1-195 11.0 11.5 3.6 5.4 195

TM F1-225 11.5 12.0 3.8 5.6 225

TM F1-250 12.0 12.5 4.0 5.9 250

TM F1-290 12.5 13.0 4.2 6.2 290

TM F1-320 13.0 13.5 4.4 6.4 320

TM F1-370 13.5 14.0 4.6 6.7 370

TM F1-420 14.0 14.5 4.8 7.0 420

TM M1 (M) Moderate Height  (1) Low Projection
Product Code Width  

(cm)
Height 
(cm)

Proj.  
(cm)

Arc Length 
(cm)

Volume  
(cc)

TM M1-110 9.5 9.0 3.0 4.4 110

TM M1-125 10.0 9.5 3.2 4.6 125

TM M1-145 10.5 10.0 3.4 4.9 145

TM M1-175 11.0 10.5 3.6 5.2 175

TM M1-195 11.5 11.0 3.8 5.4 195

TM M1-225 12.0 11.5 4.0 5.7 225

TM M1-255 12.5 12.0 4.2 6.0 255

TM M1-295 13.0 12.5 4.4 6.2 295

TM M1-330 13.5 13.0 4.6 6.5 330

TM M1-375 14.0 13.5 4.8 6.8 375

TM L1 (L) Low Height  (1) Low Projection
Product Code Width  

(cm)
Height 
(cm)

Proj.  
(cm)

Arc Length 
(cm)

Volume  
(cc)

TM L1-100 9.5 8.0 3.0 4.2 100

TM L1-115 10.0 8.5 3.2 4.4 115

TM L1-130 10.5 9.0 3.4 4.7 130

TM L1-160 11.0 9.5 3.6 5.0 160

TM L1-180 11.5 10.0 3.8 5.2 180

TM L1-210 12.0 10.5 4.0 5.5 210

TM L1-245 12.5 11.0 4.2 5.8 245

TM L1-280 13.0 11.5 4.4 6.1 280

TM L1-320 13.5 12.0 4.6 6.3 320

TM L1-355 14.0 12.5 4.8 6.6 355

TM F2 (F) Full Height (2) Moderate Projection
Product 
Code

Width 
(cm)

Height 
(cm)

Proj. 
(cm)

Arc 
Lg. 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer
(Gel-filled)

Sizer 
(Inflatable)

TM F2-150 9.5 10.0 3.7 5.2 150 GFS-TMF2 01 INF-TMF2S 01

TM F2-175 10.0 10.5 3.9 5.4 175 GFS-TMF2 02 INF-TMF2S 02

TM F2-195 10.5 11.0 4.1 5.7 195 GFS-TMF2 03 INF-TMF2S 03

TM F2-225 11.0 11.5 4.3 6.0 225 GFS-TMF2 04 INF-TMF2S 04

TM F2-250 11.5 12.0 4.5 6.2 250 GFS-TMF2 05 INF-TMF2S 05

TM F2-285 12.0 12.5 4.7 6.5 285 GFS-TMF2 06 INF-TMF2S 06

TM F2-320 12.5 13.0 4.9 6.8 320 GFS-TMF2 07 INF-TMF2S 07

TM F2-360 13.0 13.5 5.1 7.1 360 GFS-TMF2 08 INF-TMF2S 08

TM F2-410 13.5 14.0 5.3 7.3 410 GFS-TMF2 09 INF-TMF2S 09

TM F2-465 14.0 14.5 5.5 7.6 465 GFS-TMF2 10 INF-TMF2S 10

TM F2-540 14.5 15.0 5.7 7.9 540

TM F2-615 15.0 15.5 5.9 8.1 615

TM F2-670 15.5 16.0 6.1 8.4 670

TM M2 (M) Moderate Height  (2) Moderate Projection
Product  
Code

Width 
(cm)

Height 
(cm)

Proj. 
(cm)

Arc 
Lg. 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer
(Gel-filled)

Sizer 
(Inflatable)

TM M2-140 9.5 9.0 3.7 5.0 140 GFS-TM M2 01 INF-TMM2S 01

TM M2-160 10.0 9.5 3.9 5.2 160 GFS-TMM2 02 INF-TMM2S 02

TM M2-180 10.5 10.0 4.1 5.5 180 GFS-TMM2 03 INF-TMM2S 03

TM M2-210 11.0 10.5 4.3 5.8 210 GFS-TMM2 04 INF-TMM2S 04

TM M2-235 11.5 11.0 4.5 6.1 235 GFS-TMM2 05 INF-TMM2S 05

TM M2-270 12.0 11.5 4.7 6.3 270 GFS-TMM2 06 INF-TMM2S 06

TM M2-305 12.5 12.0 4.9 6.6 305 GFS-TMM2 07 INF-TMM2S 07

TM M2-350 13.0 12.5 5.1 6.9 350 GFS-TMM2 08 INF-TMM2S 08

TM M2-385 13.5 13.0 5.3 7.1 385 GFS-TMM2 09 INF-TMM2S 09

TM M2-435 14.0 13.5 5.5 7.4 435 GFS-TMM2 10 INF-TMM2S 10

TM M2-495 14.5 14.0 5.7 7.7 495

TM M2-560 15.0 14.5 5.9 8.0 560

TM M2-615 15.5 15.0 6.1 8.2 615

TM L2 (L) Low Height  (2) Moderate Projection
Product Code Width 

(cm)
Height 
(cm)

Proj. (cm) Arc Lg. (cm) Volume 
(cc)

TM L2-120 9.5 8.0 3.7 4.8 120

TM L2-145 10.0 8.5 3.9 5.1 145

TM L2-175 10.5 9.0 4.1 5.3 175

TM L2-195 11.0 9.5 4.3 5.6 195

TM L2-225 11.5 10.0 4.5 5.9 225

TM L2-260 12.0 10.5 4.7 6.2 260

TM L2-295 12.5 11.0 4.9 6.4 295

TM L2-330 13.0 11.5 5.1 6.7 330

TM L2-375 13.5 12.0 5.3 7.0 375

TM L2-415 14.0 12.5 5.5 7.2 415

TM L3 (L) Low Height  (3) High Projection
Product Code Width 

(cm)
Height 
(cm)

Proj. (cm) Arc Lg. 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

TM L3-145 9.5 8.0 4.5 5.6 145

TM L3-175 10.0 8.5 4.7 5.9 175

TM L3-200 10.5 9.0 4.9 6.1 200

TM L3-240 11.0 9.5 5.2 6.5 240

TM L3-270 11.5 10.0 5.4 6.8 270

TM L3-310 12.0 10.5 5.6 7.0 310

TM L3-360 12.5 11.0 5.9 7.4 360

TM L3-390 13.0 11.5 6.2 7.8 390

TM L3-450 13.5 12.0 6.3 7.9 450

TM L3-495 14.0 12.5 6.4 8.1 495

TM F3 (F) Full Height  (3) High Projection
Product 
Code

Width 
(cm)

Height 
(cm)

Proj. 
(cm)

Arc Lg. 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer 
(Gel-filled)

TM F3-175 9.5 10.0 4.5 5.9 175 GFS-TMF3 01

TM F3-205 10.0 10.5 4.7 6.2 205 GFS-TMF3 02

TM F3-230 10.5 11.0 4.9 6.4 230 GFS-TMF3 03

TM F3-275 11.0 11.5 5.2 6.8 275 GFS-TMF3 04

TM F3-305 11.5 12.0 5.4 7.1 305 GFS-TMF3 05

TM F3-345 12.0 12.5 5.6 7.3 345 GFS-TMF3 06

TM F3-385 12.5 13.0 5.9 7.7 385 GFS-TMF3 07

TM F3-430 13.0 13.5 6.2 8.1 430 GFS-TMF3 08

TM F3-475 13.5 14.0 6.3 8.2 475 GFS-TMF3 09

TM F3-545 14.0 14.5 6.4 8.4 545 GFS-TMF3 10

TM F3-610 14.5 15.0 6.6 8.7 610

TM F3-680 15.0 15.5 6.8 9.0 680

TM F3-730 15.5 16.0 7.0 9.2 730

TM M3 (M) Moderate Height  (3) High Projection
Product 
Code

Width 
(cm)

Height 
(cm)

Proj. 
(cm)

Arc Lg. 
(cm)

Volume 
(cc)

Sizer 
(Gel-filled)

TM M3-160 9.5 9.0 4.5 5.7 160 GFS-TMM3 01

TM M3-190 10.0 9.5 4.7 6.0 190 GFS-TMM3 02

TM M3-215 10.5 10.0 4.9 6.3 215 GFS-TMM3 03

TM M3-255 11.0 10.5 5.2 6.6 255 GFS-TMM3 04

TM M3-290 11.5 11.0 5.4 6.9 290 GFS-TMM3 05

TM M3-320 12.0 11.5 5.6 7.2 320 GFS-TMM3 06

TM M3-370 12.5 12.0 5.9 7.5 370 GFS-TMM3 07

TM M3-410 13.0 12.5 6.2 7.9 410 GFS-TMM3 08

TM M3-445 13.5 13.0 6.3 8.1 445 GFS-TMM3 09

TM M3-515 14.0 13.5 6.4 8.3 515 GFS-TMM3 10

TM M3-575 14.5 14.0 6.6 8.5 575

TM M3-645 15.0 14.5 6.8 8.8 645

TM M3-695 15.5 15.0 7.0 9.1 695

Please note Inflatable Sizers are close but not exact to the measurement of indicated implant.
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Sizers
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Sizers 

  ����Sterile, single use

  ����Available for anatomical and round implants

  ����Smooth surface

  ����Temporary device - must not be used as a 
permanent implant

  ����For more information on each product’s 
sizers, please refer to that implant’s individual 
product page.

GCA Aesthetics offers sizers which are 
indicated to assist with intra-operative 
volume determination during breast 
augmentation and reconstruction 
procedures.

Range includes gel-filled mammary sizers pre-filled 
with silicone gel or inflatable mammary sizers filled 
intraoperatively with sterile saline solution.
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Tissue Expanders



Integrated-Valve 
Tissue Expanders

  �Large integrated magnetic injection port with self sealing  
technology and needle stop.

  Reinforced base layer to insure unidirectional expansion.

  Unique device identification.

  �Unique, re-usable and ergonomically shaped external  
location device enabling efficient valve detection.

  Complements The Matrix™ by Eurosilicone® range of implants.

  �Unique set of footprint templates to assist surgical  
planning and expander selection.

3938
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All device dimensions correspond to the suggested volume.

GCA Integrated-Valve Tissue Expanders must be filled with a 
Sterile isotonic saline solution only.

A 21 gauge standard bevel hypodermic needle must be  
used in order to inflate the device through the injection site.

Integrated-Valve 
Tissue Expanders

  3 different configurations with 16 different variations.

  Anatomical shape, textured.

  Re-usable External Locating Device.

  �Integrated injection site with self-sealing technology which 
helps to facilitate the transfer of saline solution from the 
needle to the product.

External Location Device
Supplied sterile with the 
Integrated-Valve Tissue Expander. 
Extra non-sterile ELD's can be 
ordered separately.

W P

H
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H
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H
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TE-F3 (F) Full Height (3) High Projection
Product Code Width (cm) Height (cm) Proj. (cm) Volume (cc)
TE-F3 300 11.0 11.5 5.2 300
TE-F3 400 12.0 12.5 5.6 400
TE-F3 500 13.0 13.5 6.2 500
TE-F3 600 14.0 14.5 6.4 600
TE-F3 700 15.0 15.5 6.8 700
TE-F3 800 15.5 16.0 7.0 800

TE-M3 (M) Moderate Height (3) High Projection
Product Code Width (cm) Height (cm) Proj. (cm) Volume (cc)
TE-M3 200 10.0 9.5 4.7 200
TE-M3 300 11.0 10.5 5.2 300
TE-M3 400 12.0 11.5 5.6 400
TE-M3 500 13.0 12.5 6.2 500
TE-M3 600 14.0 13.5 6.4 600
TE-M3 700 15.0 14.5 6.8 700

TE-L3 (L) Low Height (3) High Projection
Product Code Width (cm) Height (cm) Proj. (cm) Volume (cc)
TE-L3 200 10.0 8.5 4.7 200
TE-L3 300 11.5 10.0 5.4 300
TE-L3 400 12.5 11.0 5.9 400
TE-L3 500 13.5 12.0 6.3 500
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All device dimensions correspond to the suggested fill volume.

Eurosilicone® Remote-Valve Tissue Expanders must be filled  
with a sterile isotonic solution only.

A fill tube is connected to every tissue expander to allow 
inflation of the device through an injection port.

All Eurosilicone® Remote-Valve Tissue Expanders with a 
recommended fill volume of more than 150cc are provided with 
a 28mm injection port, smaller volume devices are provided 
with a 20mm injection port.

Available in 5 different smooth configurations: 

  �Round shape.

  �Rectangular shape.

  �Cylindrical straight.

  �Cylindrical curved.

  �Croissant shape.

Remote-Valve
Tissue Expanders

Round Design

ES 12
Product Code Dia. (cm) Proj. (cm) Valve (cm) Volume (cc)
12010 3.1 2.1 2.0 10
12120 7.1 4.8 2.0 120
12150 9.5 4.0 2.0 150
12200 7.9 5.1 2.8 200
12250 9.0 5.7 2.8 250
12300 10.0 6.3 2.8 300
12375 13.0 5.0 2.8 375
12400 11.0 6.0 2.8 400
12500 12.8 6.3 2.8 500
12600 13.8 6.7 2.8 600
12700 14.8 7.5 2.8 700
12800 15.7 6.7 2.8 800
12900 16.6 6.5 2.8 900
121100 17.4 8.2 2.8 1100

Diameter

H
ei

gh
t
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Rectangular Design

ES 14
Product Code Length 

(cm)
Width (cm) Proj. (cm) Valve (cm) Volume 

(cc)
14016 4.0 2.1 2.1 2.0 16
14035 4.0 2.6 3.6 2.0 35
14050 5.0 3.0 3.6 2.0 50
14100 4.9 3.9 5.1 2.0 100
14150 5.8 4.8 5.0 2.0 150
14200 8.5 5.0 4.9 2.8 200
14300 10.0 6.0 6.3 2.8 300
14400 10.8 5.8 5.9 2.8 400
14520 11.7 7.8 5.4 2.8 520
14650 11.7 9.0 5.8 2.8 650
14720 14.5 7.8 5.8 2.8 720
14750 13.5 8.7 5.9 2.8 750
14800 15.5 8.2 5.8 2.8 800
14950 17.5 8.8 5.5 2.8 950

W P

L

Cylindrical Design

Cylindrical Design

ES 16             Straight
Product Code Length 

(cm)
Width (cm) Proj. (cm) Valve (cm) Volume 

(cc)
16060 10.0 3.9 2.7 2.0 60
16100 11.0 3.5 3.5 2.0 100
16150 10.0 5.4 4.0 2.0 150
16200 14.0 4.5 4.5 2.8 200
16250 10.2 7.2 5.4 2.8 250
16300 16.0 5.0 5.0 2.8 300
16400 17.5 6.0 6.0 2.8 400

ES 16C Curved
Product Code Length 

(cm)
Width (cm) Proj. (cm) Valve (cm) Volume 

(cc)
16C250 14.5 7.7 4.5 2.8 250

L

W
P

L

W P

Croissant Design

ES 19
Product Code Length 

(cm)
Width (cm) Proj. (cm) Valve (cm) Volume 

(cc)
19060 8.5 6.0 3.9 2.0 60
19100 10.8 8.5 5.5 2.0 100
19125 10.0 7.0 4.8 2.0 125
19250 13.0 10.0 5.7 2.8 250
19500 17.0 12.0 7.8 2.8 500

L

W
D
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Body Aesthetics
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 � 2 different configurations with 17 different variations.

  Round or anatomical shape.

  High Cohesive Gel.

  �Smooth shell surface.

Gluteal Implants

D P

ES 62	 Smooth SurfaceES 62 Smooth Surface - Round
Product Code Diameter (cm) Projection (cm) Volume (cc)
62140 8.4 4.1 140
62180 9.1 4.3 180
62200 9.4 4.4 200
62220 9.7 4.5 220
62240 10.3 4.7 240
62260 10.4 4.7 260
62280 10.6 4.9 280
62300 10.8 5.0 300

W P

H

ES 60 Smooth Surface - Anatomical
Product Code Height (cm) Width (cm) Proj. (cm) Volume (cc)
60150 13.1 9.6 2.3 150
60210 14.6 10.7 2.6 210
60230 12.0 11.2 3.5 230
60275 12.4 11.4 3.8 275
60300 13.9 10.9 3.6 300
60325 14.7 11.3 3.7 325
60375 14.7 11.7 4.1 375
60425 15.0 12.4 4.5 425
60480 15.5 13.2 4.8 480

* Not available in Europe. * Not available in Europe.
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  5 different variations.

  Oval shape.

  High Cohesive Gel.

  Smooth shell surface.

  Fixation tab eases suturing to surrounding tissues.

Testicular Implants

L

D

ES 520 Smooth Surface
Product Code Diameter (cm) Length (cm) Volume (cc)
52006 2.2 2.8 6
52012 2.8 3.3 12
52018 3.0 4.2 18
52022 3.3 4.7 22
52026 3.3 5.2 26

  2 configurations with 11 variations.

  Symmetric or asymmetric shape.

  High Cohesive Gel.

  Smooth shell surface.

  Dacron disc on the back facilitates implant insertion.

L

W P

W

L

P

ES 54 Symmetric Shape
Product Code Length (cm) Width (cm) Proj. (cm) Volume (cc)
54060 16.8 3.3 2.0 60
54090 17.0 3.7 2.8 90
54110 17.7 5.8 2.1 110
54120 18.9 5.2 2.6 120
54160 19.5 6.9 2.3 160
54180 19.0 5.9 3.1 180
54220 18.7 7.1 3.2 220

ES 54 Asymmetric Shape
Product Code Length (cm) Width (cm) Proj. (cm) Volume (cc)
54135 22.0 4.9 2.3 135
54140 18.6 5.3 2.6 140
54150 13.9 6.4 2.9 150
54165 23.9 5.6 2.3 165

Calf Implants
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Facial Implants
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ES 33 Malar Implants
Product Code Length (cm) Width (cm) Thickness (cm)
33001 2.4 1.7 0.3
33002 3.0 2.1 0.4
33003 3.4 2.3 0.4
33004 3.8 2.4 0.5

  2 configurations with 7 variations.

  Medical-Quality silicone elastomer.

  Smooth surface.

Chin Implants

W

L
T

L

H

T

D

ES 32 / 34 / 36 / 38 Chin Implants
Product Code Length (cm) Width (cm) Thickness (cm)
32000 3.4 1.3 0.9
34000 3.9 1.3 0.9
36000 4.2 1.5 0.9
38000 4.5 1.3 0.7

ES 325 Chin Implants
Product Code Length (cm) Depth (cm) Height (cm) Thickness 

(cm)
32501 6.2 3.0 0.6 0.6
32502 6.5 3.4 0.8 0.8
32503 7.0 3.8 0.9 0.8

B

L

W

ES 55 Nasal Implants
Product Code Length (cm) Width (cm) Base (cm)
55001 5.1 0.8 2.5
55002 5.3 0.8 2.8
55003 5.4 0.8 3.3
55004 5.9 0.9 3.5

 Multiple sizes available.

 Multiple perforations.

 High performance silicone elastomer.

Malar Implants

Nasal Implants

 Medical-Quality silicone elastomer.

 �Fixation holes to ease suturing 
	  to surrounding tissue.

 Smooth surface.
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The Silgel family of products has been developed to extend 
the concept of gel therapy by utilising high molecular weight 
silicone gel (polysiloxane) in the management of scars up to 
two years old.

Silgel and Silgel sheets are easy to apply and help to reduce 
and soften hypertrophic and keloid scars and associated 
erythema.

SilgelTM STC (Silicone Topical Gel)
Product Code Box Quantity Volume 
STC-SE 20 Tubes 20ml Tube

SilgelTM Sheet Square
Product Code Box Quantity Dimensions (cm) 

TGS 1010 10 Sheets 10.0 x 10.0

TGS 2020 2 Sheets 20.0 x 20.0

TGS 4040 1 Sheet 40.0 x 40.0

SilgelTM Sheet Rectangular
Product Code Box Quantity Dimensions (cm) 

TGS 1005 20 Sheets 10.0 x 5.0

TGS 1510 5 Sheets 15.0 x 10.0

TGS 3005 4 Sheets 30.0 x 5.0

TGS 3010 2 Sheets 30.0 x 10.0

 �Visibly reduces the 
dimensions of scars 
(length, width and height).1

 �Fades the red colouration 
of scars.1

 �Changes the consistency 
of the scar to produce  
softer tissue.1

 �Over 90% patients saw 
an improvement in the 
appearance of their scar 
within 16 weeks.1 

SilgelTM Sheet Procedure Specific
Product Code Box Quantity Dimensions (cm) 

TGS-AB 
(Abdominal)

1 Sheet 46.0 x 8.5

TGS-M (Sub 
Mammary)

2 Sheets 25.0 x 15.0

TGS-C (Circular) 2 Sheets 5.5

1Stewart, S.A., Dougall, G.M., Tafuro, E.M. The Use of Silgel STC-SE, a Topical Silicone Gel for the Treatment and 
Reduction of Hypertrophic and Keloid Scars. Plast Reconstr Surg Glob Open 2016;Vol 4: Issue 12: e1183 

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3

Epidermis

Hypodermis- 
Subcutaneous
fat

Dermis
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GCA Comfort 
Guarantee.
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GCA Comfort 
Guarantee.
We offer a comprehensive and automatic warranty on all 
Nagor and Eurosilicone breast implants*
*On all silicone gel breast implants implanted by an appropriately 
qualified and licensed physician in accordance with accepted surgical 
procedures and techniques, and in strict accordance with GCA 
instructions for use as per product package insert.

What products are covered?

Silicone gel-filled breast implants.

What brands are covered?

Nagor and Eurosilicone.

Are previously implanted products covered?

Yes, the warranty covers all currently implanted Nagor and Eurosilicone gel-filled 
breast implants. 

What does the warranty cover?

Provides replacement implants free of charge in the event of rupture of one or 
both implants.**

Provides replacement implants free of charge in the event of capsular contracture 
(Baker Grade III or IV) in one or both implants.**  

** To learn more about the policy, please consult with your surgeon.

Replacements available

Any model, size or style of Nagor or Eurosilicone breast implant from the current 
catalogue.

Excess?

None.

How long does the guarantee last?

For the lifetime of the patient.

What information is required and why?

We need to verify that a Nagor or Eurosilicone product has been implanted and 
understand the nature of the claim.  In order to do this we need information such 
as the model, size and lot number of the product implanted. 

How long does it take to confirm if eligible for the warranty?

If the relevant information is provided the claim can be verified almost instantly.

Does the warranty cover rupture at any stage of surgery?

Yes.

Does the guarantee cover costs of surgery?

No, the guarantee is only on the product, it does not cover any surgical 
costs. 

Do ruptured products need to be returned?

Yes, Competent Authorities require an inspection and investigation to 
be undertaken to establish the cause of the rupture.

Do intact products need to be returned?

No, please see the information below which highlights the steps that 
need to be followed for explanted intact products.

To Distributors, Hospitals, Clinics and Surgeons

Explanted intact product

It has been agreed that Nagor & Eurosilicone Mammary Implants which have been 

explanted, and which are intact and free of defects do not have to be physically 

returned to Nagor or Eurosilicone for examination.

How does it work?

1. A statement is provided from the Distributor/Hospital/Clinic/Surgeon 
that the device is intact and free of defects

2. Photographic evidence is provided of the device

3. A Customer Claim/Complaint Form is completed for each event

On receipt of the above, the complaint will be processed as normal 
and the guarantee confirmed, if applicable.
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